GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1182
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010

RAIL OVERBRIDGE AT CHOWKHUNTIROAD IN BIKANER
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a): whether a Rail Overbridge at Chowkhunte Road in Bikaner (Rajasthan) is under the consideration of the Railways;
(b): if so, the details and the current status thereof;

(c): whether the Railways is delaying the tendering process of this project;

(d): if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e): the measures initiated by the Railways for timely execution of said project?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. General Arrangement Drawing (GAD) for construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of Level Crossing (LC) No.139 has been approved. However, execution of work can be taken in hand after work of construction of ROB on adjoining LC No.138 is completed, as traffic from LC No.138 is presently diverted through LC No.139.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.

(e): Progress of this case is being monitored regularly for timely execution.
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